

Monday, October 7, 2024

HONEY IT'S DONE HANDYMAN SERVICES

TERRITORY AGENT AGREEMEN

Effective Date: Monday, October 7, 2024

This Territory Agent Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Honey It's Done Handyman Services (hereinafter referred to as "Company") and [Agent Name] (hereinafter referred to as "Agent").

1. TERRITORY AREA

 The designated service territories 	ory for this Agreement shall be a radius of 80 kilometers +
around the city of	(the "Territory Area", as agreed upon by both the Agent and
the Company.	

- The Company commits to providing all leads from this Territory Area exclusively to the designated Territory Agent. Although this area is established, it is understood that it is not a stringent cut-off, but rather a commitment from Honey It's Done Handyman Services to prioritize the assigned Agent for leads generated within this zone.

2. TERRITORY EXTENSION

- The Agent may be offered additional extended locations outside the primary Territory Area, provided that such extensions do not interfere with another Territory Agent's zone.
- Should an assigned Agent be unable to facilitate specific service requests within their Territory Area, the Company may assign the task to another qualified Agent to ensure customer satisfaction.

3. AGENT RESPONSIBILITIES

- The Agent is expected to service all calls provided to them with professionalism, ensuring they represent Honey It's Done Handyman Services with integrity and adhere to the Code of Ethics Agreement.
- The primary responsibility of the Agent is to respond to and fulfill leads generated by the Company within their Territory Area.

4. COMPENSATION

- Compensation for services rendered will be handled on an individual per-appointment basis. Each initial visit will be compensated at a rate of \$70.00 unless otherwise stated based on distance or other factors.
- Payments for completed jobs will be processed and paid to the Agent within 15 days of job completion. This timeline may be shorter, depending on the billing cycle for corporate clients.

5. INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

- The Agent is required to provide proof of liability insurance as a condition of this Agreement.
- Alternatively, the Agent may choose to operate under Honey It's Done Handyman Services' umbrella insurance for a fee of \$125.00 per month.

6. TERM AND TERMINATION

- This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue until terminated by either party with [insert number] days written notice.
- Breach of the terms outlined in this Agreement or the Code of Ethics Agreement may result in immediate termination of this Agreement at the Company's discretion.

7. INDEMNIFICATION

- The Agent agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Honey It's Done Handyman Services from any claims arising from their performance or failure to act in accordance with this Agreement.

8. COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS

- The Agent agrees to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and local ordinances while performing their duties under this Agreement.

9. GOVERNING LAW

- This Agreement sh	nall be governed b	y and constr	ued in accorda	nce with the	laws of the	state
of province of						

10. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

- This Agreement represents the entire understanding between the parties concerning the subject matter herein and supersedes all prior negotiations, discussions, or agreements.

This Territory Agent Agreement is designed to outline the relationship between Honey It's Done Handyman Services and its Agents in a clear and professional manner. Please make any necessary modifications or consult with a legal professional to ensure this document meets your specific needs and complies with applicable laws. INTEGRITY

- Uphold the highest standard of integrity in all interactions with customers, colleagues, and within the community.
- Conduct yourself in a manner that reflects well on the reputation of Honey It's Done Handyman Services.

Acknowledgment:

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read, understood, and agree to fully comply with the Code of Conduct set forth by Honey It's Done Handyman Services. I understand that my adherence to these standards is critical to my role and to the success of the Company.

11. SIGNATURES

- By signing below, both parties agree to adhere to the terms and conditions set forth in this Territory Agent Agreement.

Honey It's Done Handyman Services

Jen John		
Authorized Signature		
Name: Tim Armstrong		
Title: Manager		
Monday, October 7, 2024		
Territory Agent		
Name		
Signature		
Name:		